
COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 

ANNUAL BUDGET 

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025 



PROPERTY TAX SUMMARY INFORMATION
2025 BUDGET

 WITH 2023 ACTUAL AND 2024 ESTIMATED  
For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

1/27/25

ACTUAL 
2023

ESTIMATED  
2024

BUDGET  
2025

ASSESSED VALUATION
Residential $  29,401,450 $  37,153,410 $  37,389,170
Commercial 26,290  1,880   2,750   
State assessed 528,010  266,170  258,540  
Vacant land 61,480    78,120  -  
Oil and gas 72,720    222,840  262,750  

30,089,950   37,722,420    37,913,210    
Adjustments (27,924,559)  (35,006,908)   (35,157,874)   

Certified Assessed Value $  2,165,391 $  2,715,512 $  2,755,336

MILL LEVY
General 57.220 2.557 2.557
Debt Service 0.000 60.877 60.865

Total mill levy 57.220 63.434 63.422

PROPERTY TAXES
General $  123,904 $  6,944 $  7,045
Debt Service - 165,312 167,704  

Levied property taxes 123,904  172,256  174,749  
Adjustments to actual/rounding (702) - -  
Refunds and abatements (3,490)  - -  

Budgeted property taxes $  119,712 $  172,256 $  174,749

ASSESSED VALUATION
TIF District Increment $  27,924,559 $  35,006,908 $  35,157,874

Certified Assessed Value $  27,924,559 $  35,006,908 $  35,157,874

MILL LEVY
General 57.220 2.557 2.557
Debt Service 0.000 60.877 60.865

Total mill levy 57.220 63.434 63.422

TIF DISTRICT IMPROVEMENT
General $  1,597,843 $  89,513 $  89,899
Debt Service - 2,131,116 2,139,884  

Levied property taxes 1,597,843  2,220,629  2,229,783  

Budgeted TIF $  1,597,843 $  2,220,629 $  2,229,783

BUDGETED PROPERTY TAXES AND TIF
PROPERTY $  1,717,555 $  96,457 $  174,749
TIF - 2,296,428 2,229,783  

$  1,717,555 $  2,392,885 $  2,404,532

COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

No assurance provided. See summary of significant assumptions. 
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GENERAL FUND 
2025 BUDGET

 WITH 2023 ACTUAL AND 2024 ESTIMATED 
For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

1/27/25

ACTUAL  
2023

ESTIMATED 

2024
BUDGET  

2025

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES $   1,115,007 $   1,186,648 $   1,252,875

REVENUES
Property taxes 120,423 172,256 174,749
Specific ownership taxes 73,220 95,715 96,181
TIF Revenue 1,597,132 2,220,629 2,229,783
Interest Income 77,909 90,000 54,000
Other Revenue 807 - - 

Total revenues 1,869,491 2,578,600 2,554,713 

Total funds available 2,984,498 3,765,248 3,807,588 

EXPENDITURES
General and administrative

Accounting 18,508 28,000 29,400
Auditing 12,075 6,500  7,000
County Treasurer's Fee 25,727 35,893 36,068 
Dues and Membership 1,089 1,300  2,000
Insurance 2,964 23,361 29,000 
District Administrative Expense 10,259 - - 
Legal 61,379 15,000 15,750 
Miscellaneous - 5,000 5,000
Banking fees 1,397 - - 
Election - - 15,000 
Website 233 600 600 

Debt Service
Paying agent fees 11,000 11,000 - 
Bond interest 1,293,219 1,274,919 1,255,969
Bond principal 360,000 1,110,800 1,130,800 

Total expenditures 1,797,850 2,512,373 2,526,587 

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 1,797,850 2,512,373 2,526,587

ENDING FUND BALANCES $   1,186,648 $   1,252,875 $   1,281,001

EMERGENCY RESERVE $        56,100 $        77,400 $        76,700
2019A SURPLUS FUND RESERVE 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
AVAILABLE FOR OPERATIONS 130,548   175,475 204,301
TOTAL RESERVE $   1,186,648 $   1,252,875 $   1,281,001

  
  
 
 

 

            

    

  

     
    

    

      

      
                  

      

      
     

   

     
     

     

     

 
     

     

     

      

      

      

           
           
           
          
          
           
           

         

           
           
           
           
           

           

          
         
          
          
          

          
        

          

 

      
     

      

      
      

      

     
     

     

 

            

      
      

      

COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1

No assurance provided. See summary of significant assumptions.
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COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 
$22,570,000 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
SERIES 2019A, DATED SEPTEMBER 27, 2019 

Services Provided 

In accordance with its Service Plan, Collier’s Hill Metropolitan District No. 1 was formed to provide the 
planning, design, acquisition, construction, installation, relocation, redevelopment, and financing of 
public improvements within the property known as “Collier’s Hill,” which is located in Erie, Colorado. 
Such public improvements include, but are not limited to, streets, traffic and safety controls, water, 
storm and sanitary sewer, utilities and parks and recreation improvements. 

The Service Plan, as amended in 2017, permits the District to impose a maximum mill levy on the 
taxable property within its boundaries as a primary source of revenue for the construction and 
maintenance of public improvements, repayment of debt and operational costs. The Service Plan also 
provides a total debt issuance limitation in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed $45,000,00. 

The District has no employees and all operations and administrative functions are contracted. 

The District prepares its budget on the modified accrual basis of accounting in accordance with the 
requirements of Colorado Revised Statutes C.R.S. 29-1-105 using its best estimates as of the date of 
the budget hearing. These estimates are based on expected conditions and its expected course of 
actions. The assumptions disclosed herein are those that the District believes are significant to the 
budget. There will usually be differences between the budget and actual results because events and 
circumstances frequently do not occur as expected, and those differences may be material.  

Revenues 

Property Taxes 

Property taxes are levied by the District’s Board of Directors.  The levy is based on assessed valuations 
determined by the County Assessor generally as of January 1 of each year. The levy is normally set by 
December 15 by certification to the County Commissioners to put the tax lien on the individual properties 
as of January 1 of the following year. The County Treasurer collects the determined taxes during the 
ensuing calendar year. The taxes are payable by April or, if in equal installments, at the taxpayer’s 
election, in February and June. Delinquent taxpayers are notified in August and generally sales of the tax 
liens on delinquent properties are held in November or December. The County Treasurer remits the taxes 
collected monthly to the District. Senate Bill 21-293 among other things, designates multi-family 
residential real property (defined generally, as property that is a multi-structure of four or more units) as 
a new subclass of residential real property.  

Pursuant to the Service Plan, the District is required to adjust its maximum Required Mill Levy for changes 
in the ratio of actual to assessed value of property within the District. As of December 31, 2023, the 
adjusted maximum mill levy is 63.434 mills. Required Mill Levy means an ad valorem mill levy imposed 
upon all taxable property of the District each year in a amount sufficient to pay the principal, premium if 
any, and interest on the Bonds as the same become due and payable [and to make up any deficiencies 
in the Reserve Fund].  

The calculation of the taxes levied is displayed on the Property Tax Summary page of the budget using 
the adopted mill levy imposed by the District. 
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COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 

– (continued) 

2024 BUDGET 
SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS 

Revenues 

For property tax collection year 2025, SB22-238, SB 22-238, SB 23B-001, SB 24-233, and HB24B-1001 
set the assessment rates and actual value reductions as follows: 

 Category Rate 
 

 
   

 
 

     

 
  

      

Category Rate
Single-Family 
Residential 6.70%
Multi-Family 
Residential 6.70%

Commercial 27.90%

Industrial 27.90%

Lodging 27.90%

Agricultural Land 26.40% 
Renewable 
Energy Land 26.40% 

Vacant Land 27.90% 
Personal 
Property 27.90%

State Assessed 27.90%
Oil & Gas 
Production 87.50%

Actual Value 
Reduction 

Amount 

Single-Family  
Residential 

$55,000

Multi-Family 
Residential 

$55,000 

Commercial $30,000

Industrial $30,000

Lodging $30,000

  

Specific Ownership Taxes 

Specific ownership taxes are set by the State and collected by the County Treasurer, primarily on vehicle 
licensing within the County as a whole. The specific ownership taxes are allocated by the County 
Treasurer to all taxing entities within the County. The budget assumes that the District’s share will be 
equal to approximately 4% of the property taxes collected. 

Interest Income 

Interest earned on the District’s available funds has been estimated based on an average interest rate of 
approximately 5.0%. 

Expenditures 

General and Administrative 

General and administrative expenditures include the services necessary to maintain the District's 
administrative viability such as legal, accounting, insurance, and other administrative expenses. 

Debt Service 

Principal and interest payments are provided based on the debt amortization schedule from the Series 
2019A Bonds (discussed under Debt and Leases) and anticipates an interest payment on the Series 
2019B Subordinate Bonds. 
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COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 
2024 BUDGET 

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS 

Debt and Leases 

Series 2019 Bonds 

On September 27, 2019, the District issued the (i) Series 2019A General Obligation Limited Tax Bonds 
in the aggregate principal amount of $22,570,000 (the “2019A Senior Bonds); and (ii) Series 2019B 
Subordinate General Obligation Limited Tax Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of $4,000,000 (the 
“2019B Subordinate Bonds”) for the purposes of (i) refunding all amounts owed to Zions Bancorporation 
pursuant to the District’s Series 2016A, 2016B and 2019 Notes; (ii) refunding a portion of the outstanding 
Series 2013 Subordinate Note to Community Development Group; (iii) funding a debt service reserve 
fund (for the benefit of the Series 2019A Senior Bonds only); (iv) funding capitalized interest, if any (for 
the benefit of the Series 2019A Senior Bonds only); and (v) paying costs of issuance in connection with 
the Series 2019A Senior Bonds and 2019B Subordinate Bonds.  

Reserves 

Emergency Reserve 

The District has provided for an emergency reserve fund equal to at least 3% of fiscal year spending as 
defined under TABOR. 

This information is an integral part of the accompanying budget. 



COLLIERS HILL METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 
$22,570,000 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
SERIES 2019A, DATED SEPTEMBER 27, 2019 

INTEREST RATE 3.00% - 5.00% 
INTEREST PAYABLE 

JUNE 1 AND DECEMBER 1 
PRINCIPAL PAYABLE DECEMBER 1 

6 

the Year Ending December 31, Principal Interest Total

2025 $     415,000 $   935,969 $   1,350,969

2026 465,000 915,219 1,380,219

2027 485,000 891,969 1,376,969

2028 540,000 867,719 1,407,719

2029 565,000 840,719 1,405,719

2030 625,000 812,469 1,437,469

2031 655,000 781,219 1,436,219

2032 685,000 748,469 1,433,469

2033 720,000 714,219 1,434,219

2034 755,000 678,219 1,433,219

2035 790,000 640,469 1,430,469

2036 830,000 600,969 1,430,969

2037 875,000 559,469 1,434,469

2038 915,000 515,719 1,430,719

2039 960,000 469,969 1,429,969

2040 1,010,000 421,969 1,431,969

2041 1,060,000 371,469 1,431,469

2042 1,115,000 318,469 1,433,469

2043 1,170,000 262,719 1,432,719

2044 1,230,000 204,219 1,434,219

2045 1,265,000 165,781 1,430,781

2046 1,305,000 126,250 1,431,250

2047 1,345,000 85,469 1,430,469

2048  1,390,000 43,438 1,433,438

Total $  21,170,000 $ 12,972,568 $   34,142,568

No assurance provided.  See summary of significant assumptions. 
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